### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Opt4 Derivatives, Inc.	10/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gordon Rausser	
Street Address:	61 San Luis Road	
City:	erkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94707	

Name:	Peak6 Investments LP	
Street Address:	141 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10167225	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501083146

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email:dwold@beyerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OPT4P001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0013

0 10167225

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Lee
Total Attachments: 2 source=Letter to OTC 1.25.10#page1.tif source=Letter to OTC 1.25.10#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0014



January 25, 2010

Mr. William Balson Manager Member OTC Online, LLC P.O. Box 3 Los Altos, CA 94023

Dear Mr. Balson,

I was General Counsel of Opt4 Derivatives, Inc. at the time of its dissolution in late 2004.

I am writing to confirm that a foreclosure sale of all of Opt4's assets was conducted on October 11, 2004 pursuant to formal notice and publication by secured creditors. Assets were sold in lots, one of which consisted of "All proprietary software and all interest in pending patent filing 10/167.225". The successful bidders were Gordon Rausser and Peak6 Investments LP who were secured creditors with liens on Opt4 assets. They jointly bid the amount of \$300,000 for this lot and obtained title to the patent, software and associated intellectual property. The indebtedness owed to them by Opt4 was, as a result, reduced by \$300,000.

Sincerely,

Laura Craft

CEO

OnPoint Analytics, Inc.

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	rut e
County of <u>Alameda</u>	
On $\frac{1/25/10}{200}$ before me, $\frac{300}{100}$	Cally John Name and Yille of the Officer  Carlot Name (at of Signaria)
personally appeared <u>Laura</u> R.	Cray44 Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Name(s) of Digner(s)
JOHN ALFONSO GALINDO Commission # 1867651 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	1112
	Signature: <u>APA (2012)</u>
Place Netary Seat and/or Stamp Acove	Signature of Notary Polisic
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document in realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Letter acce	exact to William Ralson
Document Date: <u>January 25, 20</u>	10 Number of Pages:
and the second of the second o	/ A
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Layes R. Craff	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
X Individual	individual individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Altorney in Fact
C Trustee	□Trüstee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:  Bigner Is Representing:
<u> </u>	

**PATENT REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0016** 

**RECORDED: 02/02/2010**